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ABSTRACT

This paper aim is to find out the positive and negative relationship between the stock market,
oil price and exchange rate towards economic growth in Malaysia. In this study, we
considered the economic indicator as the additional determinants. By the term of financial
indicator, stock market is taken as a representative to the financial aspect. Meanwhile, for
the economic indicator includes exchange rate (dollar to RM) and oil price, which is per
barrel of price in USD. Hence, the monthly time series includes: stock price, exchange rate
and oil price from the year 2005 to 2015 were modelled into a multiple regression model.
The result of this study is the stock price and oil price have a positive relationship with the

economic growth.



Table of Contents

TITLE PAGE

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background of Study
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Objectives of Study
14 Significance of Study
1.4.1  Future Researcher
1.4.2  Government
143  Society

1.5 Scope of Study

1.6 Limitation of Study

1.6 Organization of Study

CHAPTER TWO: THEORY AND LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Brief review of the Literature Review
2.2 Literature Review
23 Theory used in the study
2.3.1 Stock market
2.3.2  Qil Price
2.3.3  Exchange Rate
2.3 Conceptual Framework

CHAPTER THREE: DATA AND METHODOLOGY
31 Data and Methodology
3.2 Independent Variable

3.2.1  Stock Market
3.2.2  Oil Price
3.2.3  Exchange Rate
33 Dependent Variable
34 Empirical Model
3.5 Research Design
3.6 Methodology
3.7 Summary of Chapter

ii
iii
iv

viii

ix

Xj

A= I RN BN B N - N N

11
11
13
13
14
14
16

17
17
17
18
18
19
20
21
26
27



CHAPTER FOUR: RESULT AND ANALYSIS

4.1 Introduction

4.2 Descriptive Test

4.3 Unit Root Tests

4.4 Diagnostic Check
4.3.1  Multicollinearity Detection
4.3.2  Autocorrelation Detection
4.3.3  Heteroskedasticty Test

4.5 Multiple Regression Test

CHAPTER FIVE: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

5.1 Introduction

5.2 Conclusion

5.3 Recommendation
APPENDICES

REFERENCES

28
28
30
31
32
33
33
34

36
36
37
38

54





