

## THE IMPACT OF STOCK MARKET, EXCHANGE RATE AND OIL PRICE TOWARDS ECONOMIC GROWTH: CASES OF MALAYSIA

DERCY BINTI PIANSIN 2015134693

# BACHELOR OF DEGREE IN ADMINISTRATIVE ECONOMY (HONS.) BUSINESS ECONOMIC

DECEMBER 2017

#### Acknowledgement

First and foremost, I wish to thank God for giving me the opportunity to pursue my Bachelor and for completing this mini thesis successfully. Hence, I would like to express my sincere gratitude to my advisor Madam Sumaffiatiee Sulong for the continuous support, motivation, and immense knowledge and also for patiently correcting my mistake while completing this mini thesis. I could not imagine how this thesis goes without having a better advisor for my study.

Special thanks also goes to my colleagues and friends for physically and emotionally helped me with this project. My greatest appreciation also goes to both of my loving parents who have helped my financially and emotionally. I dedicated this mini thesis to both of you. Thank You.

#### ABSTRACT

This paper aim is to find out the positive and negative relationship between the stock market, oil price and exchange rate towards economic growth in Malaysia. In this study, we considered the economic indicator as the additional determinants. By the term of financial indicator, stock market is taken as a representative to the financial aspect. Meanwhile, for the economic indicator includes exchange rate (dollar to RM) and oil price, which is per barrel of price in USD. Hence, the monthly time series includes: stock price, exchange rate and oil price from the year 2005 to 2015 were modelled into a multiple regression model. The result of this study is the stock price and oil price have a positive relationship with the economic growth.

## **Table of Contents**

i
ii
iii
iv
V
viii
ix
Х
xj

## **CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION**

1.1	Background of Study		1
1.2	Proble	4	
1.3	Objectives of Study		
1.4	Signifi	icance of Study	6
	1.4.1	Future Researcher	6
	1.4.2	Government	7
	1.4.3	Society	7
1.5	Scope of Study		8
1.6	Limitation of Study		
1.6	Organi	ization of Study	9

### CHAPTER TWO: THEORY AND LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1	Brief review of the Literature Review		11
2.2	Literature Review		11
2.3	Theory	y used in the study	13
	2.3.1	Stock market	13
	2.3.2	Oil Price	14
	2.3.3	Exchange Rate	14
2.3	Concep	ptual Framework	16

## CHAPTER THREE: DATA AND METHODOLOGY

3.1	Data and Methodology		
3.2	Indepe	endent Variable	17
	3.2.1	Stock Market	17
	3.2.2	Oil Price	18
	3.2.3	Exchange Rate	18
3.3	Depen	dent Variable	19
3.4	Empirical Model		20
3.5	Resear	21	
3.6	Metho	26	
3.7	Summ	ary of Chapter	27

## CHAPTER FOUR: RESULT AND ANALYSIS

4.1	Introduction	28
4.2	Descriptive Test	28
4.3	Unit Root Tests	30
4.4	4.4 Diagnostic Check	
	<b>4.3.1</b> Multicollinearity Detection	32
	<b>4.3.2</b> Autocorrelation Detection	33
	<b>4.3.3</b> Heteroskedasticty Test	33
4.5 Multiple Regression Test		34
CHAPTER FIV	E: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	
5.1	Introduction	36
5.2	Conclusion	36
5.3	Recommendation	37
APPENDICES		38

REFERENCES	54